DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 23, 2025

REOPENED: 2020-00218 RECEIVED: 07/09/20 FILED: 07/09/20 FINAL: 11/05/20

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE Construct

UTILITIES:

Breathitt County Water District

IN

| NDEX OF EVENTS: | |
|----------------------|---|
| 11/17/21 | Order Entered: 1. Breathitt District is denied an extension of time through April 5, 2022, to submit an application for a traditional adjustment in rates or an ARF. 2. Breathitt District shall file an application for a traditional adjustment in rates or an ARF as a consistent. Enthur to do so may result in the |
| | for a traditional adjustment in rates or an ARF as soon as possible. Failure to do so may result in the Commission assessing sanctions to Breathitt District. |
| 11/01/21 | POST CASE: Dawn R. Watts Breathitt County Water District Post project documentation |
| 10/27/21 | POST CASE: Dawn R. Watts Breathitt County Water District Motion for Extension of Time |
| 11/10/20 | POST CASE: Dawn Watts Watts Law Office Letter of notice of intent to begin construction on the approved project. |
| 11/05/20 | Final Order Entered: 1. Breathitt District is granted a CPCN for the proposed project as submitted. 2. Breathitt District's proposed plan of financing is approved. 3. The proceeds from the grant shall be used only for the purposes specified in Breathitt District's application. 4. Breathitt District is authorized to obtain a grant not to exceed \$750,000 from the ARC to fund the proposed project. 5. Breathitt District shall obtain approval from the Commission prior to performing any additional construction not expressly authorized by this Order. 6. Notwithstanding ordering paragraphs 3 and 5, if surplus funds remain after the approved construction has been completed, Breathitt District may use such surplus to construct additional plant facilities, if ARC approves of the use and the additional construction, and it will not result in a change in Breathitt District's rates for service. Breathitt District shall provide written notice of this additional construction in accordance with 807 KAR 5:069, Section 4. 7. Breathitt District shall file with the Commission documentation of the total costs of this project, including the cost of construction and all other capitalized costs (e.g., engineering, legal, and administrative), within 60 days of the date that |
| 07/29/20 | construction is substantially completed. Dawn Watts Breathitt County Water District Breathitt County Water Districts Response to Public Service Commission Staffs Initial Request for Information (with attachments). |
| 07/20/20 | Commission Staff's Initial Request for Information to Breathitt County Water District |
| 07/13/20 | No deficiency letter |
| 07/09/20 | Dawn Watts Breathitt County Water District Application of the Breathitt County Water District for the Issuance of a certificate of public convenience and necessity to construct a water system improvements project pursuatn to the provisions of KRS 278.020 and 807 KAR 5:001. This application has all |
| 07/02/20 07/02/20 | Acknowledge Receipt of Filing Breathitt County Water District Notice of Intent to File an Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Using Electronic Filing Procedures |

Total Number of Cases: 1